
DANNY DUMARESQUE 
213 Portugal Cove Road 
St. John’s, NL A1B 2N5 

 
 
 

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca 
 
2014-05-28 
 
Mr. Geoffrey Young 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
P.O.Box 12400 
St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7 
 
Dear Sirs: 
 
RE: An Application by Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro for approval of a capital project 
to supply and install 100MW of combustion turbine generation and the installation of Diesel 
Units at Holyrood for the Purposes of Black Starting the Generating Units, pursuant to section 
41 of the ACT – Request for Information 
 
Enclosed are Information Requests DD-NLH-01 to DD-NLH-05 regarding the above-noted 
matter.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, via email 
danny.liberal@gmail.com or (709) 685-5719. 
 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Danny Dumaresque 
Intervenor 
 
Encl. 
cc. NEWFOUNDLAND POWER INC. 

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-Mail: ghynes@newfoundland.com 
Ian Kelly, QC, E-Mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com 
CONSUMER ADVOCATE 
Mr. Thomas Johnson, E-Mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca 
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-Mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca 
ISLAND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER GROUP 
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-Mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Mr. Dean Porter, E-Mail: dporter@pa-law.ca 
PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD 
Ms. Cheryl Blundon, E-Mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca 



Ms. M. Greene, E-Mail: mgreene@pub.nl.ca 
Mr. Fred Winsor, E-Mail: winsorf@nl.rogers.com 
Mr. Tom O’Reilly, E-Mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com 



 

 
IN THE MATTER OF  1 
the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,  2 
SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the “EPCA”)  3 
and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990, 4 
Chapter P-47 (the “Act”), as amended; and regulations 5 
thereunder; and 6 
 7 
IN THE MATTER OF an application by Newfoundland 8 
And Labrador Hydro for approval of a capital project to 9 
supply and install 100MW of combustion turbine generation 10 
and installation of Diesel Units at Holyrood for the purposes 11 
of Black Starting the Generating Units, pursuant to section 41 12 
of the ACT.  13 
 
 

 
DANNY DUMARESQUE 

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 
 

DD-NLH-01 to GT-DD-NLH-05 
 

Issued: May 28, 2014 
 
 



 2 

DD-NLH-01 Please provide a complete copy of the contract to supply and lease the 1 
diesel units. 2 

 3 
DD-NLH-02 Please confirm if these units are commissioned now. If not, why not. 4 
 5 
DD-NLH-03 In response to CA-NLH-016, you indicated that a combustion turbine 6 

cannot be advanced to be in-service until June 2015. Is that your current 7 
position. 8 

 9 
DD-NLH-04  Please detail the cost of commissioning this black start to date. 10 
 11 
DD-NLH-05 Since we now know that a 100MW Unit is on the way to be installed this 12 

year, have you taken steps to stop the commissioning of these diesel units 13 
and return them to the supplier. 14 

 15 
 
 
DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland this 28th day of May, 2014. 

 
 

 
 
 
         Per _________________________________ 
         
                                                           Danny Dumaresque, Intervenor 


